

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29815/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014  
in WP No. 13806/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

ANKUR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
plead the subsequent facts, grounds & file addl. documents and  
interim relief)

Date : 12/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned senior counsel, assisted  
by Mr. Harsh Parashar, learned counsel, accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent No.6. Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,  
learned counsel, has entered caveat on behalf of the

respondent No.8. Let notice be issued to the other respondents in the usual course, as also by Dasti service.

Let the matter be listed on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2014.

The Commissioner, Cooperative Societies, Vindhyanchal Bhawan, Bhopal, M.P. and the Chief Electoral Officer of the State, shall remain personally present on that day. A copy of the order shall be sent by the Registry to the said authorities by fax, as well as by e-mail. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide the details to the Registry. That apart, the petitioner is at liberty to intimate the said authorities about the order passed today.

As an ad-interim measure, it is directed that the Board of Directors, District Cooperative Central Bank, Panna, M.P., shall not take any decision in respect of any matter. Needless to say, that would also include preparation of the voters list.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master