

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29815/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No. 13806/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

ANKUR TRIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to plead the subsequent facts, grounds & file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suksham Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Vivek K. Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. c.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sakshi Kattar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Pursuant to our earlier order, Mr. R.C. Ghiya, Secretary, M.P.  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.11.29  
11:09:11 IST

Co-operative Election Authority and Mr. Monish Shrivastava,  
Reason:

Registrar, Co-operative Societies, M.P. are present in the Court. Regard being had to the facts and circumstances, it is directed that Mr. R.C. Ghiya with the help of other authorities shall

prepare the electoral roll. He shall collect all the documents that are available from the Society in question as well as take into consideration all the documents that will be produced by the primary societies including the proceeding register. Needless to say, our direction in this regard is not exhaustive. He shall prepare the list as per the provisions engrafted under the Madhya Pradesh Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 within four weeks from

today. The members and primary co-operative societies are at liberty to file their respective objections before the said authority. Their objections shall be considered by ascribing reasons and not rejected by a cryptic order.

The earlier interim order in connection with the board of Directors of the Society shall remain in force. Liberty is granted to all the parties to file additional documents and affidavit, if so advised. The affidavit filed today may be taken on record.

Let the matter be listed on 6.1.2015.

In the meantime the Board of Directors shall not enjoy any other fiscal facilities.

Mr. Monish Shrivastava, Registrar, Co-operative Societies, MP and Mr. R.C. Ghiya, Secretary, M.P. Co-operative Election Authority shall remain present on 6.1.2015.

List Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31553 of 2014 along with the matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master