

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29815/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014  
in WP No. 13806/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

ANKUR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS  
(Office Report for Direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrigendra Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Justice V.K. Agarwal, former Judge of the Madhya  
Pradesh High Court was appointed as Court Commissioner vide

Order dated 11.05.2015 of this Court. He has expressed his inability to continue as the Court Commissioner in his letter dated 05.01.2016. Therefore, by consent of both the learned counsel for the parties, we appoint Mr. Justice G.D. Saxena, former Judge of the Madhya Pradesh High Court as Commissioner to manage the affairs of the District Co-operative Central Bank, Panna, in place of Mr. Justice V.K. Agarwal. He is requested to comply with the directions contained in the order(s) passed by this Court from time to time preferably within six months from the date of receipt of a copy of this Order.

The Registry is directed to send a formal request letter to Mr. Justice G.D. Saxena, former Judge of the Madhya Pradesh High Court for his consent to act as a Commissioner in place of Mr. Justice V.K. Agarwal.

It is stated that a copy of the audit report is received by this Court in a sealed cover. Registry is directed to send one set of the copy to the Commissioner for his consideration.

List the matter after six months.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER