

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29815/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014  
in WP No.13806/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

ANKUR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.  
Mr.Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Y.P.Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.Balasubramanim, Adv.  
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.  
Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.Harsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr.Sachin Pujari, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing respondent No.5 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of some personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

Prayer for an adjournment is allowed.

Post for hearing on 28.10.2016, as prayed for.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR