

LISTED ON 25.11.2016  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29815 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for modification of orders dated 13.08.2015 & 14.03.2016, filed by Mr G.S. Makkar, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for appointment of Court Commissioner on behalf of Registrar Co-operative societies, filed by Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for direction, filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate)

Ankur Trivedi

...Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted that the office report for direction dated 16.11.2016 in the disposed of matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the parties have prayed time to suggest the name, to be appointed as a Commissioner. List on 25th November, 2016.”

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties after the above quoted order of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate , 101, C.K. Daphtary Block  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate, 51, Lawyers Chambers  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate, 117, C.K. Daphtary Block  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khan, Advocate, Supreme Court Bar Association  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate, 207, New Lawyers Chambers  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate, A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi-24  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate, C/o Central Agency  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate, SCBA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



