

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29815/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2014 in WP No.13806/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

ANKUR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.  
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. M. Abdula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Ms. Meena Sherawat, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
for Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Report has been received from Mr. Justice S.S. Jha, (Former Judge, Madhya Pradesh High Court), appointed as Court Commissioner.

We direct the State Government to take steps in accordance with the observations made by the Court Commissioner to appoint the society managers within a period of two months from today.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Court Commissioner.

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS